

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC07-563

STEVEN W. BOLDT, et al.,

DCA Case No: 2D03-4477

Petitioners,

vs.

PATRICK W. BRANNON, et al.,

Respondents. /

PETITIONERS'
REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

On Discretionary Review from a
Decision of the District Court of Appeal,
Second District

CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
P.O. Box 2861
St. Petersburg, FL 33731
Telephone: (727) 821-7000
Facsimile: (727) 822-3768
By: John R. Blue
Fla. Bar No. 006999
Lee H. Rightmyer
Fla. Bar No. 0348945

CARLTON FIELDS, P.A.
4221 W. Boy Scout Boulevard
Tampa, Florida 33607-5736
Tel: (813) 229-4252
Facsimile: (813) 229-4133
By: Sylvia H. Walbolt
Fla. Bar No. 0033604
Joseph H. Lang, Jr.
Fla. Bar No. 0059404
Henry G. Gyden
Fla. Bar No. 0158127

Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ARGUMENT..... 1

 I. THE GRANTOR’S CONVEYANCE OF AN EASEMENT TO
 NAVIGABLE WATERS, WITHOUT RESERVING ANY RIPARIAN
 RIGHTS FOR HIS EXCLUSIVE USE, CONVEYED THE
 NONCOMMERCIAL RIPARIAN RIGHTS RUNNING WITH THE
 LAND... .. 2

 II. IF ALL RIPARIAN RIGHTS WERE NOT IMPLICITLY
 CONVEYED AS A MATTER OF LAW, THE DETERMINATION OF
 WHAT RIGHTS WERE CONVEYED WAS A FACTUAL QUESTION
 DEPENDENT ON THE INTENT OF THE GRANTOR AT THE
 TIME OF THE CONVEYANCE..... 9

CONCLUSION..... 13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 14

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE..... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Akers v. Canas,</u> 601 So. 2d 305 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992)	4, 5
<u>Blazina v. Crane,</u> 670 So. 2d 981 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)	11
<u>Brannon v. Boldt,</u> 958 So. 2d 367 (Fla. 2d DCA 2007)	10
<u>Burkart v. City of Fort Lauderdale,</u> 168 So. 2d 65 (Fla. 1964)	2
<u>Cartish v. Soper,</u> 157 So. 2d 150 (Fla. 2d DCA 1963)	2, 9
<u>City of Orlando v. MSD-Mattie, L.L.C.,</u> 895 So. 2d 1127 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005)	6, 7
<u>City of Tarpon Springs v. Smith,</u> 88 So. 613 (Fla. 1921)	2
<u>Crutchfield v. F.A. Sebring Realty Co.,</u> 69 So. 2d 328 (Fla. 1954)	6
<u>Feig v. Graves,</u> 100 So. 2d 192 (Fla. 2d DCA 1958)	2, 3
<u>Klotz v. Horn,</u> 558 N.E.2d 1096 (Ind. 1990)	11
<u>Markham v. Fogg,</u> 458 So. 2d 1122 (Fla. 1984)	12
<u>McCorquodale v. Keyton,</u> 63 So. 2d 906 (Fla. 1953)	8
<u>Tortoise Island Communities, Inc. v. Moorings Ass'n, Inc.,</u> 489 So. 2d 22 (Fla. 1986)	8
